A RESOLUTION

Expressing the appreciation of the Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia to the Speaker and Members of the Kosrae State Legislature for providing Congress with staffing assistance during the Second Regular Session.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Second Regular Session of the Fourteenth
- 2 Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia was held in Palikir
- 3 from September 13, 2005 to October 2, 2005; and
- WHEREAS, the Speaker of the Kosrae State Legislature provided
- 5 the services of four of the Legislature's staff members to assist
- 6 the FSM Congress during this session; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the assistance provided by Ms. Shra F. Skilling -
- 8 Secretary, Ms. Kenye K. Mike Secretary, Mr. Andy J. Martin -
- 9 Journal Clerk, and Mr. Tosie Elley Chief Clerk, was instrumental
- 10 in the successful work of the Second Regular Session; now,
- 11 therefore
- 12 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 13 States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2005, that the
- 14 Congress expresses its appreciation to the Speaker and Members of
- 15 the Kosrae State Legislature for the gracious provision of these
- 16 important staff to assist in the work of the Second Regular
- 17 Session;

18

19

20

```
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
1
2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia and the Speaker of the Kosrae State Legislature.
 4
5 Date: 9/20/05_____ Introduced by: /s/ Claude H. Phillip____
                                                 Claude H. Phillip
6
7
8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2